506991374 11/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7038213

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MICRO MOTION, INC).		08/31/2021
			·
RECEIVING PARTY I			
Name:	DANIEL C	PCO, LLC	
Street Address:	575 MADI	SON AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	6	
City:	NEW YOF	K	
State/Country:	NEW YOF	K	
Postal Code:	10022		
PROPERTY NUMBEI		Number	
	1/8.	37176	
		-	
Patent Number:	68	/1666	
Patent Number:	68	-	
Patent Number: Patent Number:	68 ⁻ 700	/1666	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	68 ⁻ 700	/1666	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA	r 1666 33107 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA	1666 3107 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA	e <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 2.554.7800	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to th if provided; if 212 ms	r 1666 33107 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2.554.7800 pringut@mosessinger.com	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA <i>I be sent to th</i> <i>if provided; if</i> 212 ms e: Mil	r 1666 33107 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2.554.7800 pringut@mosessinger.com TON SPRINGUT	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA <i>I be sent to th</i> <i>if provided; if</i> 212 ms e: MII 405	r 1666 33107 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2.554.7800 pringut@mosessinger.com	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA <i>I be sent to th</i> <i>if provided; if</i> 212 ms e: MII 403 12	1666 33107 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2.554.7800 pringut@mosessinger.com TON SPRINGUT 5 LEXINGTON AVENUE	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	68 700 E DATA I be sent to th if provided; if 212 ms e: MII 403 12 NE	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2.554.7800 pringut@mosessinger.com TON SPRINGUT LEXINGTON AVENUE TH FLOOR	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	68 700 E DATA I be sent to th if provided; if 212 ms e: Mil 403 12 NE NUMBER:	r <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 2.554.7800 pringut@mosessinger.com TON SPRINGUT I LEXINGTON AVENUE TH FLOOR W YORK, NEW YORK 10174	
	68 700 E DATA I be sent to th if provided; if 212 ms e: Mil 403 12 NE NUMBER:	1666 33107 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2.554.7800 pringut@mosessinger.com TON SPRINGUT ELEXINGTON AVENUE TH FLOOR W YORK, NEW YORK 10174 020144-0002	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER	68 700 E DATA I be sent to th if provided; if 212 ms e: Mil 403 12 NE NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2.554.7800 pringut@mosessinger.com .TON SPRINGUT LEXINGTON AVENUE TH FLOOR W YORK, NEW YORK 10174 020144-0002 MILTON SPRINGUT	

Total Attachments: 15

source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page1.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page2.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page3.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page4.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page5.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page6.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page7.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page8.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page9.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page10.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page11.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page12.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page13.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page14.tif
source=4aPatent Assignment - Micro Motion to Daniel OpCo#page15.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of August 31, 2021 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Micro Motion, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), and Daniel OpCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset and Equity Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of June 30, 2021, by and among Assignor, Emersub Mexico, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Emersub Mexico"), Emersub 1 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Emersub 1" and collectively with Assignor and Emersub Mexico, "Sellers"), Emerson Electric Co., a Missouri corporation, the parent entity of Sellers ("Seller Parent"), Assignee, Daniel Mexico HoldCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Daniel Mexico HoldCo II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Seller Parent agreed to sell, and to cause its Affiliates (including Assignor) to sell, to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to purchase from Assignor, all of Assignor's Intellectual Property included in the Purchased Assets, in each case on the terms and subject to the conditions contained in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, as required in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby desires to deliver, sell, and transfer to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase, acquire and accept the Assigned Patents from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents, free and clear of all liens, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of its respective entire right, title and interest therein, including, without limitation, all rights in and to all fees, income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, any and all claims and

causes of action (whether in Law or in equity) with respect thereto, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution or other violation of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

- 3. This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the Parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors, and permitted assigns. It is understood that any finding of invalidity of one assignment as effected hereby shall not affect the assignment of other Assigned Patents. All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Assignment and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of Delaware (without regard to the choice of Law principles thereof) and the intellectual property Laws of the United States without giving effect to any Law that would result in the application of a different body of Law than as set forth in this Section 3.
- 4. Upon reasonable request by Assignee, Assignor will execute additional documents and take other actions (excluding the payment of any fees) as may be necessary or desirable to record or memorialize the assignments of the Assigned Patents set forth herein, and to vest and perfect in Assignee such right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents as sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee hereunder.
- 5. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents.
- 6. No waiver, modification or change of any of the provisions of this Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the Party against whom such claimed waiver, modification or change is sought to be enforced.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which will be considered one and the same agreement and will become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties hereto and delivered to the other Party hereto, it being understood that all Parties hereto need not sign the same counterpart. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, through their authorized representatives, have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

As Assignor:

Micro Motion, Inc.

<u>Sallied</u> By:_

Name: Clellen Ip

Title: Authorized Representative

Patent Assignment Signature Page

AS ASSIGNEE:

DANIEL OPCO, LLC

DocuSigned by: Abel Osorio By: 5958E09A95A

Name: Abel Osorio

Title: Authorized Person

[Patent Assignment Signature Page]

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

(See attached)

Title	Country	Patent/Application No.	File Date	Status
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING PLATE SUPPORT	United States	US7837176B2	5/19/2004	Active
APPARATUS FOR POSITIONING AN ORIFICE PLATE WITHIN A BODY HAVING A STRAIGHT FLOW. ACCESSORY OF DUAL-CHAMBER HOLE, A PLATE SUPPORT METHOD TO ALIGN AN ORIFICE WITHIN A HOLE FLOW	Brazil	BRP10511260B1	5/17/2005	Active
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING PLATE SUPPORT	Canada	CA2567186C	5/17/2005	Active
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING PLATE SUPPORT	China	CN101124423B	5/17/2005	Active
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING PLATE SUPPORT	United Kingdom	GB2431243B	5/17/2005	Active
AN APPARATUS FOR POSITIONING AN ORIFICE PLATE WITHIN A BODY HAVING A STRAIGHT FLOWBORE	India	IN270269B	5/17/2005	Active
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING PLATE SUPPORT	Mexico	MX287099	05/17/2005	Active
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING PLATE SUPPORT	Mexico	MX341010B	05/17/2005	Active
DEVICE FOR POSITIONING OF METERING DIAPHRAGM IN BODY, UNIT OF TWO-CHAMBER METERING DIAPHRAGM ATTACHMENT (VERSIONS)	Russia	RU2345264C2	5/17/2005	Active
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING PLATE SUPPORT	United States	US8167268B2	5/24/2010	Active
BI-DIRECTIONAL DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING	United States	US6871666B1	5/19/2004	Active
BI-DIRECTIONAL DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING	Canada	CA2567152C	5/17/2005	Active
BI-DIRECTIONAL DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING	United Kingdom	GB2428485B	5/17/2005	Active
BI-DIRECTIONAL DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING	China	CN100472382C	5/17/2005	Active
BI-DIRECTIONAL DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING	Hongkong	HK1101433	5/17/2005	Active

Title	Country	Patent/Application No.	File Date	Status
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING BODY	United States	US7063107B2	5/19/2004	Active
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING ISOLATION VALVE	United States	US7870873B2	2/13/2006	Active
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING ISOLATION VALVE	Canada	CA2640618C	12/6/2006	Active
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING ISOLATION VALVE	China	CN101375136B	12/6/2006	Active
DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FITTING ISOLATION VALVE	United Kingdom	GB2447825B	12/6/2006	Active
A DUAL CHAMBER ORIFICE FLOW METER FITTING	India	IN271933B	12/6/2006	Active
UNIT OF GATE VALVE, TWO-CHAMBER DIAPHRAGM FITTING AND PROCEDURE FOR SHUTTING-OFF FLOW OF FLUID MEDIUM	Russia	RU2423672C2	12/6/2006	Active
ISOLATION VALVE SEAL	United States	US7357371B2	4/3/2006	Active
ISOLATION VALVE SEAL	Canada	CA2645555C	3/26/2007	Active
ISOLATION VALVE SEAL	China	CN101416035B	3/26/2007	Active
ISOLATION VALVE SEAL	India	IN285197B	3/26/2007	Active
ISOLATION VALVE SEAL	Mexico	MX298234B	03/26/2007	Active
BI-DIRECTIONAL ORIFICE PLATE ASSEMBLY	United States	US7461563B1	9/7/2007	Active
ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER	United States	US8215340B2	2/19/2008	Active
A SUPPORT PLATE WITH HOLE, AND CONNECTION HOLE	Brazil	BRPI0908262B1	2/11/2009	Active

Title	Country	Patent/Application No.	File Date	Status
ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER	Canada	CA2712847C	2/11/2009	Active
ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER	China	CN101946161B	2/11/2009	Active
ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER	Europe	EP2242998B1	2/11/2009	Active
ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER	Spain	ES2242998 (ES2566546)	2/11/2009	Active
ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER	United Kingdom	GB2242998	2/11/2009	Active
ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER	India	IN288490B	2/11/2009	Active
ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER	Mexico	MX313041B	2/11/2009	Active
HOLDER OF MEASURING DIAPHRAGM (VERSIONS) AND CONNECTING FITTING	Russia	RU2438100C1	2/11/2009	Active
PRESSURE EQUALIZATION SYSTEM FOR A BI- DIRECTIONAL ORIFICE FITTING	United States	US8127792B2	7/30/2008	Active
ORIFICE FITTING WITH A DRAINAGE SYSTEM	United States	US8161825B2	7/1/2009	Active
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC METERING USING AN ORIFICE METER FITTING	United States	US8960017B2	11/14/2012	Active
METER, AND, METHOD FOR PURPOSING ONE METER OF HOLE	Brazil	BR112015011008A2	11/11/2013	Active
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC METERING USING AN ORIFICE METER FITTING	Canada	CA2893281C	11/11/2013	Active
FOR USE A HOLE PLATE FLOW METER DEVICE OF ULTRASONIC MEASURING	China	CN203672423U	8/22/2013	Active

Active	11/6/2015	EP3215813B1	Europe	ORIFICE FLOWMETER SECURITY DEVICE
Active	11/6/2015	CN205209573U	China	SAFETY DEVICE AND HOLE PLATE FLOW METER WITH SAFETY DEVICE
Active	11/6/2015	CN105588613B	China	PORE PLATE FLOWMETER SAFETY DEVICE
Pending	11/6/2015	CA2967310A1	Canada	ORIFICE FLOWMETER SECURITY DEVICE
Active	11/6/2015	US10113336B2	United States	ORIFICE FLOWMETER SECURITY DEVICE
Active	1/5/2015	US9366556B2	United States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC METERING USING AN ORIFICE METER FITTING
Active	11/11/2013	RU2598976C1	Russia	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC MEASUREMENT USING DIAPHRAGM FLOW METER FITTING
Active	1/11/2013	NL2920556	Netherlands	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC METERING USING AN ORIFICE METER FITTING
Pending	11/11/2013	MX/a/2018/010179	Mexico	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC METERING USING AN ORIFICE METER FITTING
Active	11/11/2013	MX362157B	Mexico	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE ULTRASONIC MEASUREMENT THAT USES AD APTER OF ONE METER OF HOLE
Active	11/11/2013	IN362333	India	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC METERING USING AN ORIFICE METER FITTING
Active	11/11/2013	FR2920556B1	France	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC METERING USING AN ORIFICE METER FITTING
Active	11/11/2013	EP2920556B1	Europe	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC METERING USING AN ORIFICE METER FITTING
Active	11/11/2013	DE602013061079.7	Germany	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC METERING USING AN ORIFICE METER FITTING
Status	File Date	Patent/Application No.	Country	Title

		Patent/Application		
Title	Country	No.	File Date	Status
ORIFICE FLOWMETER SECURITY DEVICE	United Kingdom	GB3215813B	11/6/2015	Active
ORIFICE FLOWMETER SECURITY DEVICE	Mexico	MX/a/2017/005937	11/6/2015	Pending
PLATE CARRIER GUIDE FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	United States	US9841303B2	4/13/2016	Active
PLATE CARRIER GUIDE FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	Canada	CA2982949A1	4/13/2016	Pending
THE HOLE PLATE LOCATION DEVICE IN THE APERTURE DEVICE AND METHOD AND AN ORIFICE DEVICE	China	CN106052782B	4/15/2016	Active
PLATE CARRIER GUIDE FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	Europe	EP3283852B1	4/13/2016	Active
PLATE CARRIER GUIDE FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	United Kingdom	GB3283852	4/13/2016	Active
PLATE CARRIER GUIDE FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	India	IN201717036841A	4/13/2016	Pending
PLATE CARRIER GUIDE FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	Mexico	MX/a/2017/013361	4/13/2016	Pending
PLATE BEARING DEVICE GUIDE FOR DIAPHRAGM FITTING	Russia	RU2705659C2	4/13/2016	Active
MULTI-DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED SYSTEM FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	United States	US10036512B2	12/9/2015	Active
MULTI-DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED SYSTEM FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	Canada	CA2970484A1	12/9/2015	Pending
UP TO-DOUBLE-BREAK FOR ORIFICE FITTING OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM	China	CN105698880B	12/12/2014	Active
MULTI-DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED SYSTEM FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	Ешоре	EP3230695B1	12/9/2015	Active
MULTI-DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED SYSTEM FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	United Kingdom	GB3230695	12/9/2015	Active
MULTI-DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED SYSTEM FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	India	IN349930	12/9/2015	Active

Title	Country	Patent/Application No.	File Date	Status
MULTI-DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED SYSTEM FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	Mexico	MX/a/2017/007659	12/9/2015	Pending
MULTIPLE DOUBLE LOCKING AND OUTLET SYSTEM FOR DIAPHRAGM ATTACHMENT	Russia	RU2694168C2	12/9/2015	Active
DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED SYSTEM FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	United States	US10317003B2	7/22/2015	Active
DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED SYSTEM FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	Canada	CA2993298A1	7/15/2016	Pending
ORIFICE DEVICE AND METHOD FROM THE HOLE PLATE WHICH IS REMOVED OR INSTALLED IN IT	China	CN106370243B	7/22/2015	Active
DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED SYSTEM FOR AN ORIFICE FITTING	Mexico	MX/a/2018/000914	7/15/2016	Pending
ORIFICE PLATE ASSEMBLY	United States	US9933289B2	8/12/2015	Active
ORIFICE PLATE ASSEMBLY	Canada	CA2995195C	8/11/2016	Active
PORE PLATE ASSEMBLY	China	CN108027261A	8/11/2016	Pending
ORIFICE PLATE ASSEMBLY	Europe	EP3335015A1	8/11/2016	Pending
ORIFICE PLATE ASSEMBLY	India	IN201817005199A	8/11/2016	Pending
		MX/a/2018/001823		
ORIFICE PLATE ASSEMBLY	Mexico		8/11/2016	Pending
APERTURE ASSEMBLY	Russia	RU2726029C1	8/11/2016	Active
FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR	United States	US10545040B2	2/2/2018	Active
DRIVER ASSEMBLY OF ORIFICE PLATE, AND A METHOD FOR MAKING A CONDUCTIVE ORIFICE PLATE	Brazil	BR102019002005A2	1/31/2019	Pending

Active	10/17/2011	BR112013010374B1	Brazil	TURBINE FLOW METER, AND METHOD FOR CALIBRATING A TURBINE FLOW METER
Active	10/26/2010	US8640523B2	United States	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TURBINE FLOW METER SENSOR ADJUSTMENT
Pending	1/30/2019	RU2019102642	Russia	FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR
Pending	1/29/2019	MX/a/2019/001277	Mexico	FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR
Pending	1/31/2019	IN20194003876	India	FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR
Active	2/1/2019	GB3521772	United Kingdom	FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR
Active	2/1/2019	NL3521772	Netherlands	FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR
Active	2/1/2019	DE602019002208.5	Germany	FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR
Active	2/1/2019	FR3521772	France	FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR
Active	2/1/2019	EP3521772B1	Europe	FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR
Active	3/19/2018	CN208383203U	China	FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR
Pending	3/19/2018	CN110132366A	China	FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR
Pending	1/29/2019	CA3031878A1	Canada	FLOWMETER AND ORIFICE PLATE CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFOR
Status	File Date	Patent/Application No.	Country	Title

Title	Country	Patent/Application No.	File Date	Status
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TURBINE FLOW METER SENSOR ADJUSTMENT	Canada	CA2815530C	10/17/2011	Active
TURBINE FLOW METER SENSOR ADJUSTMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD	China	CN102455209B	10/26/2011	Active
TURBINE FLOW METER AND A FLOW METER PICKUP MOUNTING SYSTEM	China	CN202853662U	10/26/2011	Active
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TURBINE FLOW METER SENSOR ADJUSTMENT	Germany	DE602011064142.5	10/17/2011	Active
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TURBINE FLOW METER SENSOR ADJUSTMENT	Europe	EP2633274B1	10/17/2011	Active
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TURBINE FLOW METER SENSOR ADJUSTMENT	France	FR2633274	10/17/2011	Active
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TURBINE FLOW METER SENSOR ADJUSTMENT	United Kingdom	GB2633274	10/17/2011	Active
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TURBINE FLOW METER SENSOR ADJUSTMENT	India	IN201303872P1	10/17/2011	Pending
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE ADJUSTMENT OF THE SENSOR MEASURING THE FLOW OF TURBINE	Mexico	MX324506B	10/17/2011	Active
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TURBINE FLOW METER SENSOR ADJUSTMENT	Netherlands	NL2633274	10/17/2011	Active
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TURBINE FLOW METER SENSOR ADJUSTMENT	Russia	RU2532895C1	10/17/2011	Active
FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM AND CONTROL VALVE HAVING CLOSURE ASSISTANCE	United States	US10697558B2	8/4/2014	Active
FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM AND CONTROL VALVE HAVING CLOSURE ASSISTANCE	Canada	CA2920105C	8/4/2014	Active
FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM AND CLOSING THE AUXILIARY CONTROL VALVE	China	CN104344058B	8/2/2014	Active

Pending	1/28/2015	IN201617027610A	India	RELIEF VALVE WITH POSITION INDICATION
Pending	1/28/2015	EP3102861A1	Europe	RELIEF VALVE WITH POSITION INDICATION
Active	2/3/2015	CN204628778U	China	WATER HAMMER PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE, A BACK PRESSURE VALVE AND A WATER PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE SYSTEM
Active	2/3/2015	CN104819342B	China	WATER HAMMER PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE, A BACK PRESSURE VALVE AND A WATER PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE SYSTEM
Active	1/28/2015	CA2939320C	Canada	RELIEF VALVE WITH POSITION INDICATION
Active	1/28/2015	AU2015211115B2	Australia	RELIEF VALVE WITH POSITION INDICATION
Active	1/28/2015	US9851018B2	United States	RELIEF VALVE WITH POSITION INDICATION
Active	8/4/2014	NL3027941	Netherlands	FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM AND CONTROL VALVE HAVING CLOSURE ASSISTANCE
Pending	8/4/2014	MX/a/2016/001478	Mexico	FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM AND CONTROL VALVE HAVING CLOSURE ASSISTANCE
Active	8/4/2014	KR10-2167326	Korea	FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM AND CONTROL VALVE HAVING CLOSURE ASSISTANCE
Pending	8/4/2014	IN201617003677A	India	FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM AND CONTROL VALVE HAVING CLOSURE ASSISTANCE
Active	8/4/2014	GB3027941	United Kingdom	FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM AND CONTROL VALVE HAVING CLOSURE ASSISTANCE
Active	8/4/2014	FR3027941	France	FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM AND CONTROL VALVE HAVING CLOSURE ASSISTANCE
Active	8/4/2014	EP3027941B1	Europe	FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM AND CONTROL VALVE HAVING CLOSURE ASSISTANCE
Active	8/4/2014	DE602014048342.9	Germany	FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM AND CONTROL VALVE HAVING CLOSURE ASSISTANCE
Status	File Date	Patent/Application No.	Country	Title

		Patent/Application		
Title	Country	No.	File Date	Status
SAFETY VALVE WITH POSITION INDICATION	Russia	RU2659628C1	1/28/2015	Active
ORIFICE FITTING AND ORIFICE PLATE POSITIONER	United States 63/139,330	63/139,330	1/20/2021	Active
THEREFOR				